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Women's Soccer

PAC CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
at Waynesburg, October 27, 29, 30

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 27
#4 Waynesburg 6, #5 Thiel 1

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29
#2 Bethany 2, #3 W&J 1

#4 Waynesburg 3, #1 Grove City 2 (OT)

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 30
Championship Game
Bethany 3, Waynesburg 2

Bethany Claims PAC Championship Title

Bethany rallied from a 1-0 halftime deficit to defeat
defending champion and host Waynesburg, 3-2, in the
Championship Game of the 1999 PAC Women's
Soccer Championship Tournament. The title marked
the Bison's league-high fifth overall and first since they
rolled off four straight conference crowns from 1991
through 1994. Bethany answered Waynesburg's
opening tally with goals by Deanna Palcic, Amy
Harvilla and Kati Blake The Lady Yellow Jackets cut
the margin to one in the 83rd minute on a goal by Lisa
Juskowich. Waynesburg won last year's
Championship Game, 1-0, over Grove City, who owns
the next highest number of titles won with three.

PAC First Team

Amy Harvilla, BET
Nicole Bosley, W&J

Lisa Juskowich, WAY
Erica Snow, GRO
Nanmarie Woodford, GRO
Kathy Keehlwetter, GRO
Melissa Moore, WAY
Wendy Downer, BET
Missy Gibson, BET
Sonja Eagleston, WAY
Katy Turman, GRO (GK)

PAC Second Team
Patty Piotrowski, THI
Laura Barkby, WAY
Autum Early, GRO
Quinn Mangis, W&J
Deanna Palcic, BET
Tasha Johnston, W&J
Abby Prokop, THI
Shawna Morrissey, W&J
Jen Bailey, GRO

Sara Eagleston, WAY
Valerie Snodgrass, W&J (GK)

1999 PAC All-Conference Awards

MVP: AMY HARVILLA, Bethany
Coach of the Year: KEN ALBERTA, Waynesburg
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Hometown/High School
Aliquippa, PA/Hopewell
Charleroi, PA/Charleroi
Finleyville, PA/Ringgold

Erie, PA/Harbor Creek
Fairfax, VA/Bethlehem Baptist
Mercer, PA/Mercer

North Lauderdale, FL/Coconut Creek
London, Ontario/Oakridge
New Eagle, PA/Ringgold
Mansfield, OH/Madison
Meadowbrook, PA/Abington

Hometown/High School
North East, PA/North East
New Eagle, PA/Ringgold
Sarver, PA/Freeport
Carnegie, PA/Carlynton
Weirton, WV/Brooke
Hubbard, OH/Hubbard
Warren, OH/Newton Falls
Finleyville, PA/Ringgold
Simsbury, CT/The Master's School
Mansfield, OH/Madison
Monongahela, PA/Ringgold

Grove City
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PAC Final Team Statistics

SCORING OFFENSE G GL
WAYNESBURG 22 83
BETHANY 21 57
GROVE CITY 19 35
WASH. & JEFF. 20 23
THIEL 21 14
SCORING DEFENSE G GL
WAYNESBURG 22 34
GROVE CITY 19 35
WASH. & JEFF. 20 51
BETHANY 21 61
THIEL 21 80

LEADING SCORERS

Amy Harvilla, BET
Lisa Juskowich, WAY
Melissa Moore, WAY
Laura Barkby, WAY
Nicole Bosley, W&J
Erica Snow, GRO
Missy Gibson, BET
Jen Bailey, GRO
Deanna Palcic, BET
Wendy Downer, BET
Kara Miller, WAY
Autum Early, GRO
Sara Eagleston, WAY
Quinn Mangis, W&J
Merry Van Heukelem, GRO
April lIsaac, THI

GOALKEEPING

Katy Turman, GRO
Shannon Wilson, WAY
Erica Long, GRO
Valerie Snodgrass, W&J
LeAnne Dick, BET
Colleen Tanner, THI

12

15

GLPG
3.77
2.71
1.84
1.15
0.67

GLPG
1.55
1.84
2.55
2.90
3.81

PAC Final Individual Statistics

G GL A
21 26 15
21 25 12
22 18 21
22 18 18
18 14 6
19 10 6
21 10 5
16 7 2
20 7 6
20 8 3
22 5 8
18 6 2
22 6 5
19 5 2
18 3 3
20 4 1

G MIN SV
17 897 127
22 2016 147
16 810 94
20 1860 225
19 1717 172
19 1681 183

Links

PTS
67
62
57
54
34
26
25
16
20
19
18
14
17
12

9
9

1999 Composite Schedule

GA
12
36
16
51

68

1998 All-Conference Teams

PTPG
3.19
2.95
2.59
2.45
1.89
1.37
1.19
1.00
1.00
0.95
0.82
0.78
0.77
0.63
0.50
0.45

SHO
6 (5)

5 (5)

NP B

1998 Final Standings and Statistics

NCAA Statistics
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