

**Women's Soccer****PAC CHAMPIONSHIP TOURNAMENT
at Waynesburg, October 27, 29, 30****WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 27**

#4 Waynesburg 6, #5 Thiel 1

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 29

#2 Bethany 2, #3 W&J 1

#4 Waynesburg 3, #1 Grove City 2 (OT)

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 30**Championship Game**

Bethany 3, Waynesburg 2

Bethany Claims PAC Championship Title

Bethany rallied from a 1-0 halftime deficit to defeat defending champion and host Waynesburg, 3-2, in the Championship Game of the 1999 PAC Women's Soccer Championship Tournament. The title marked the Bison's league-high fifth overall and first since they rolled off four straight conference crowns from 1991 through 1994. Bethany answered Waynesburg's opening tally with goals by Deanna Palcic, Amy Harvilla and Kati Blake. The Lady Yellow Jackets cut the margin to one in the 83rd minute on a goal by Lisa Juskowich. Waynesburg won last year's Championship Game, 1-0, over Grove City, who owns the next highest number of titles won with three.

1999 PAC All-Conference Awards**MVP: AMY HARVILLA, Bethany****Coach of the Year: KEN ALBERTA, Waynesburg****PAC First Team**

Amy Harvilla, BET
Nicole Bosley, W&J
Lisa Juskowich, WAY
Erica Snow, GRO
Nanmarie Woodford, GRO
Kathy Keehlwetter, GRO
Melissa Moore, WAY
Wendy Downer, BET
Missy Gibson, BET
Sonja Eagleston, WAY
Katy Turman, GRO (GK)

Yr. Hometown/High School

Jr. Aliquippa, PA/Hopewell
Jr. Charleroi, PA/Charleroi
So. Finleyville, PA/Ringgold
Jr. Erie, PA/Harbor Creek
Jr. Fairfax, VA/Bethlehem Baptist
So. Mercer, PA/Mercer
Jr. North Lauderdale, FL/Coconut Creek
Sr. London, Ontario/Oakridge
Fr. New Eagle, PA/Ringgold
So. Mansfield, OH/Madison
Fr. Meadowbrook, PA/Abington

PAC Second Team

Patty Piotrowski, THI
Laura Barkby, WAY
Autum Early, GRO
Quinn Mangis, W&J
Deanna Palcic, BET
Tasha Johnston, W&J
Abby Prokop, THI
Shawna Morrissey, W&J
Jen Bailey, GRO
Sara Eagleston, WAY
Valerie Snodgrass, W&J (GK)

Yr. Hometown/High School

So. North East, PA/North East
Fr. New Eagle, PA/Ringgold
Sr. Sarver, PA/Freeport
Fr. Carnegie, PA/Carlynton
So. Weirton, WV/Brooke
Jr. Hubbard, OH/Hubbard
Fr. Warren, OH/Newton Falls
Sr. Finleyville, PA/Ringgold
Fr. Simsbury, CT/The Master's School
Sr. Mansfield, OH/Madison
Jr. Monongahela, PA/Ringgold

PAC Final Team Standings

	PAC			OVERALL		
	W	L	T	W	L	T
Grove City	6	2	0	8	10	1

Bethany	5	3	0	12	9	0
Washington & Jefferson	4	3	1	7	12	1
Waynesburg	4	4	0	15	7	0
Thiel	0	7	1	1	19	1

PAC Final Team Statistics

SCORING OFFENSE	G	GL	GLPG
WAYNESBURG	22	83	3.77
BETHANY	21	57	2.71
GROVE CITY	19	35	1.84
WASH. & JEFF.	20	23	1.15
THIEL	21	14	0.67

SCORING DEFENSE	G	GL	GLPG
WAYNESBURG	22	34	1.55
GROVE CITY	19	35	1.84
WASH. & JEFF.	20	51	2.55
BETHANY	21	61	2.90
THIEL	21	80	3.81

PAC Final Individual Statistics

LEADING SCORERS	G	GL	A	PTS	PTPG	
Amy Harvilla, BET	21	26	15	67	3.19	
Lisa Juskowich, WAY	21	25	12	62	2.95	
Melissa Moore, WAY	22	18	21	57	2.59	
Laura Barkby, WAY	22	18	18	54	2.45	
Nicole Bosley, W&J	18	14	6	34	1.89	
Erica Snow, GRO	19	10	6	26	1.37	
Missy Gibson, BET	21	10	5	25	1.19	
Jen Bailey, GRO	16	7	2	16	1.00	
Deanna Palcic, BET	20	7	6	20	1.00	
Wendy Downer, BET	20	8	3	19	0.95	
Kara Miller, WAY	22	5	8	18	0.82	
Autum Early, GRO	18	6	2	14	0.78	
Sara Eagleston, WAY	22	6	5	17	0.77	
Quinn Mangis, W&J	19	5	2	12	0.63	
Merry Van Heukelem, GRO	18	3	3	9	0.50	
April Isaac, THI	20	4	1	9	0.45	
GOALKEEPING	G	MIN	SV	GA	SHO	AVG
Katy Turman, GRO	17	897	127	12	6 (5)	1.20
Shannon Wilson, WAY	22	2016	147	36	7	1.61
Erica Long, GRO	16	810	94	16	5 (5)	1.78
Valerie Snodgrass, W&J	20	1860	225	51	4	2.47
LeAnne Dick, BET	19	1717	172	54	1	2.83
Colleen Tanner, THI	19	1681	183	68	2	3.64

Links

- [1999 Composite Schedule](#)
- [1998 All-Conference Teams](#)
- [1998 Final Standings and Statistics](#)
- [NCAA Statistics](#)

[PAC Home Page](#)